FORM PTO-1595 REC.

08-10-2000

101427783

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 ~~	Name of conveying party(ies): QUILL TUFT, INC. Individual(s) X Corporation-State Limited Partnership	General Partnership Association Other
X	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	⊠ No
!.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): QUILL TUFT, LLC 1731 Midway Road Odenton, Maryland 21113	
	Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State Limited Partnership	General Partnership Association Other - LIMITED LIABILITY CO.
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a sep Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ic representative designation is parate document from Assignment)
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date(s): June 5, 2000	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1.684,910 C. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 922.2001/WFH Attention: William F. Herbert 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	
	Tota number of applications and registrations involved:1	
	Total number of applications and registrations involved: _	1
	Tota fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1t
	Tota fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed	3 d to be charged to this Dabosit Accour
	Tota fee (37 CFR 3.41)	d to be charged to this Diposit Accour

TRADĒMĀRK **REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0190**

ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

- QUILL TUFT, INC. (formerly FOUR SEASONS FLOORING, INC.), a Mary Lind corporation of 1731 Midway Road, Odenton, Maryland 21113, has adopted, used and is using the mark "SAF-EDGE," that is registered in the Trademark Supplemental Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,684,910 dated April 28, 1992 (the "Mark").
- В. OUILL TUFT, LLC of 1731 Midway Road, Odenton, Maryland 21113 desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, received of which is hereby acknowledged, QUILL TUFT, INC. does hereby assign to QUILL TUFF. LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights in the above-identified registration thereof.

WITNESS:

QUILL TUFT, INC.

(formerly FOUR SEASONS

FLOORING (INC.),

Letty Williams

By: (Self)
S. Spear Lancaster, President

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF Count (Cundel, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY on this 5th day of 1000. before me the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared S. SPEAR LANCASTER, who acknowledged himself to be the President of QUILL TUFT, INC. (formerly FOUR SEASONS FLOORING, INC.), a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation") and that he. as President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Corporation for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Corporation by himself as President.

Potary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-1-02

C \GS DCB\McGrath\QuillTuft Assignment3 wpd

RECORDED: 07/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0191